

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0479, Version: 2

A MOTION approving an initial framework for the King County gender identity and sexual orientation inclusion task force.

WHEREAS, Motion 15162 requires that an initial framework and motion be transmitted by within three months of the task force's first meeting, and

WHEREAS, the initial framework includes an outreach plan, estimated budget, and timeline for completing the work, and

WHEREAS, the council's approval of the initial framework does not appropriate the funds requested and will require separate action by the council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation Inclusion Task Force Initial

Framework, which is Attachment A to this motion and complies with Motion 15162, is hereby approved.